					6. District
INCLINATION REPORT (One Copy Must Be Filed With Each Completion Report.)				7. Lesse Number. (Oil completions only)	
1. FIELD NAME (as per RRC Records or Wildcat) 2. LEASE NAME					8. Well Number
East Carls bad (Wolfcamp)		(P)	Delta Fee		B #1
3. OPERATOR Texas Oil & Gas Corporation				9. Identification Number (Gas completions only)	
4. ADDRESS	900 Wilco Bu	ilding	Midland, TX 79701	1	10. County
5. LOCATION (Section	n, Block, and Survey)				
Sec. 2, T-22-S, R-27-E			Eddy, New Mexico		
		RECORD	OF INCLINATIO	N	
*11. Measured Depth	12. Course Length	*13. Angle of	14. Displacement per	15. Course	16. Accumulative

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	<pre>*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)</pre>	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
202	2.02	1/2	.873	1.76	1.76
450	2.48	1/2	.873	2.17	3.93
948	4.98	2	3.490	17.38	21.31
1,135	1.87	3	5.234	9.79	31.10
1,283	1.48	3-1/2	6.105	9.04	40.14
1,437	1.54	4	6.976	10.74	50.88
1,560	1.23	4	6.976	8.58	59.46
1,715	1.55	4	6.976	10.81	70.27
1,838	1.23	4	6.976	8.58	78.85
2,002	1.64	2	3.490	5.72	84.57
2,113	1.11	2	3.490	3.87	88.44
2,234	1.21	1	1.745	2.11	90.55
2,388	1.54	1	1.745	2.69	93.24
2,542	1.54	1/2	.873	1.34	94.58
2,700	1.58	1	1.745	2.76	97.34
3,222	5.22	1/4	. 436	2.28	99.62

If additional space is needed, use the reverse side of this form.

17 Is any information	shown on the reverse side	of this form?	🔀 yes	no no		
19 Accumulative tota	l displacement of well bore	e at total depth of	10,700	[eet =	240.03	feet.
	ements were made in -		Casing	🔀 Open ho	le	🔲 Drill Pipe
	ace location of well to the		e			feet.
20. Distance from sur	ace tocation of well to the					feet.

21. Minimum distance to lease line as prescribed by field rules \_\_\_\_\_\_ NO

22. Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner whatsoever?\_\_\_\_

(If the answer to the above question is "yes", attach written explanation of the circumstances.)

## INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and that such data and facts are true, correct, and com- plete to the best-of my knowledge. This certification covers all data as indicated by astepisks (*) by the item numbers on this form.	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texbs, Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge of all information presented in this report, and that all data presented on both sides of this form are true, correct; and complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all data and information presented herein except inclination data as indicated by asterisks (*) by the item numbers on this form. Signature of Authorized Representative A L
Signature of Apthonized Representative Jerry R. Morelock - Contracts Manager	Alicia Henderson Engineering Asst. Name of Person and Title (type or print) TXD Production Corp
Jerry R. Morelock - concracts Manager	Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Name of Person and Title (type or print)	TYD Production Corp
WILSON BROTHERS DRILLING COMPANY	Operator
Name of Company	915 682-7992
Telephone: 915 685-5024	Telephone: 915 682-7992
Area Code	

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Approved By : \_

Title : \_

\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_

Designates items certified by company that conducted the inclination surveys.

. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Dispincement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
3,718	4.96	1/4	. 436	2.16	101.78
3,985	2.67	1/4	.436	1.16	102.94
4,218	2.23	3/4	1.309	2.92	105.86
4,500	2.82	3/4	1.309	3.69	109.55
4,745	2.45	1/4	. 436	1.07	110.62
5,230	4.85	1	1.745	8.46	119.08
5,662	4.32	1	1.745	7.54	126.62
5,696	3.07	1	1.745	5,36	131,98
6,215	2.46	1	1.745	4.29	136.27
6,460	2.45	3/4	1.309	3.21	139.48
6,740	2.44	3/4	1.309	3.19	142.67
6,971	2.67	1/4	.436	1.16	143.83
7,226	2.55	1/2	.873	2.23	146.06
7,460	2.34	3/4	1.309	3.06	. 149.12
7,715	2.55	1	1.745	4.45	153.57
7,869	1_54	1	1.745	2.69	156.26
8,119	2.50	1-3/4	3.054	7.64	163.90
8,349	2.30	3-1/2	6.105	14.04	177.94
8,481	1.32	3-1/4	5.669	7.48	185.42
8,541	.60	3-1/4	5.669	3.40	188.82
8,696	1.55	2-3/4	4.798	7.44	196.26
8,822	1.29	2	3.490	4.50	200.76
8,970	1.48	2	3.490	5.17	205.93
9,116	1.46	1-1/4	2.181	3.18	209.11
9,268	1.52	1-1/2	2.618	3.98	213.09
9,418	1.50		1.309	1.96	215.05
9,678	2.60	1-1/4	2.181	5.67	220.72
10,361	6.83	1	1.745	11.92	232.64
10,700	3_39	1-1/4	2.181	7.39	240.03
<u></u>					
	-		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u></u>					

RECORD OF INCLINATION (Continued from reverse side)

REMARKS: \_\_\_\_\_

I hereby state that this information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

(Millingelt)	WILSON BROTHERS DRILLING COMPANY	June 27, 1985
WAME: Jerry R. Morelock	COMPANY	DAT'E
THE STATE OF TEXAS §		
COUNTY OF MIDLAND §		
BEFORE ME, on the	s <u>27th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 1	985, personally

appeared Jerry R. Morelock, known to me to be the person whose name is